No _____/

Τo,

The Director,
Punjab Public Relations Department,
(Advertisement Section),
Sector-34 A,S.C.O.No.107-08,
2 nd Floor, Chandigarh.

Subject:-Corrigendum for the work of auction notice regarding of EUC /Non fruit
trees falling in the area RSD-Jugial Colony Shahpurkandi T/Ship.

Reference:- This office letter No.62-102/5-A dt.2/1/2014

Please find enclosed herewith 10 copies of Corrigendum of auction notice for publication in the following 5 Nos. news paper.

In view of emergent and time bound nature of work the management of newspapers may kindly be requested to publish the Corrigendum of auction notice at the earliest possible so that the auction be made as per notice. The management of News Papers which publish this advertisement may kindly be advised to send copy of the issue containing advertisement along with bill of cost in triplicate duly prescribed after the publication of this advertisement to this office for reference.

DA/-As above.

No /5-A

Dated _____2014

S.K.Sharma,

Executive Engineer, Township Division No.I, Ranjit Sagar Dam Project, Shahpurkandi Township, Mob.No.9646142199

Copy of above along with copy of the Corrigendum auction Notice is forwarded to the following for information amongst their subordinate officer please.

- 1 The Chief Engineer/RSDC , Irrigation Works, Punjab, Shahpurkandi T/Ship.w.r.t.his letter No.24779-80/5RSDW\$2013 dated 3/9/2013 and No.27289-90/2RSDW/2013 dated 20/9/2013 and 41538-39/4RSDW/1913/85 dated 26/12/2013for kind information please.
- 2 The Chief Engineer/Spk, Irrigation Works Punjab, Shahpurkandi T/Ship.
- 3 Superintending Engineer, Admn. & Disposal Circle, RSD-Shahpurkandi. for information please
- 4 All Superintending Engineer, RSD& Spk Dam Project, Shahpurkandi T/Ship.
- 5 The Conservator of forest, Jalandhar.
- 6 The Deputy Commissioner, Pathankot.
- 7 The Deputy Commissioner, R&R,RSD-Shahpurkandi.
- 8 The Sub Divisonal Magistrate, Pathankot.
- 9 The Sub Divisional Magistrate, Dhar Kalan.
- 10 The CPO Ranjit Sagar Dam Project, Shahpurkandi.
- 11 The Divisional Forest Officer, Pathankot.
- 12 Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer, RSD-Shahlpurkandi.
- 13 Executive Engineer, Vigillance & Quality Control, Canal Office, Amritsar with requested to depute his representative on the day of auction.
- 14 All Executive Engineer, RSD& Spk Dam Project, Shahpurkandi T/Ship.
- 15 All S.D.O's/Supdtt. /DHD, Township Division No.I, RSD-Shahpurkandi T/Ship.
- 16 Notice Board.
- 17 Punjab Govt.website-www.pb.irrigation.govt.in.

S.K.Sharma, Executive Engineer, Township Division No.I, Ranjit Sagar Dam Project, Shahpurkandi Township, Mob.No.9646142199

ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ,ਟਾਉਨਸ਼ਿਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਨੰ;1,ਰਣਜੀਤ ਸਾਗਰ ਡੈਮ ਸ਼ਾਹਪੁਰਕੰਡੀ ਟਾਉਨਸ਼ਿਪ ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਅਤੇ ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾਂ ਪਠਾਨਕੋਟ 145029(ਪੰਜਾਬ) ਨੀਲਾਮੀ ਦੇ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਦਾ ਸੁੱਧੀ ਪੱਤਰ

ਇਸ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ: 62-102/5-ਏ ਮਿਤੀ 2/1/2014 ਨਾਲ ਰਣਜੀਤ ਸਾਗਰ ਡੈਮ ਸ਼ਾਹਪੁਰਕੰਡੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਵੱਖ ਵੱਖ ਥਾਂ ਤੇ ਲੱਗੇ ਸਫੇਦੇ ਦੇ ਦਰਖਤ ਜੋ ਕਿ ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਅਤੇ ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾਂ ਪਠਾਨਕੋਟ ਦੇ ਰਕਬੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਪੈਂਦੇ ਹਰੇ ਸਫੇਦੇ ਦੇ ਦਰੱਖਤਾਂ ਜਿੰਨਾ ਦੀ ਜੰਗਲਾਤ ਮਹਿਕਮੇ ਦੇ ਨਿਯਮਾਂ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਲੱਗਭੱਗ ਸੰਖਿਆ 2271 ਅਤੇ ਘਣਫਲ 3019.95 ਘਣ ਮੀਟਰ ਹੈ ਦੀ ਨਿਲਾਮੀ ਮਿਤੀ 29/1/2014 ਨੂੰ ਸਵੇਰੇ 11.00 ਵਜੇ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਰੂਮ ਰਣਜੀਤ ਸਾਗਰ ਡੈਮ ਸ਼ਾਹਪੁਰਕੰਡੀ ਵਿਖੇ ਵਿਖੇ ਰੱਖੀ ਗਈ ਸੀ। ਹੁਣ ਇਹ ਬੋਲੀ ਮਿਤੀ 5/3/2014 ਨੂੰ ਸਵੇਰੇ 11.00 ਵਜੇ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਰੂਮ ਰਣਜ਼ੀਤ ਸਾਗਰ ਡੈਮ ਸ਼ਾਹਪੁਰਕੰਡੀ ਵਿਖੇ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ ਜੀ।

ਬਾਕੀ ਨਿਲਾਮੀ ਦੀਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਵਾਲੀਆਂ ਹੀ ਰਹਿਣਗਿਆ।

ਵੈਬ ਸਾਈਟ <u>Punjab Govt.website-www.pb.irrigation.govt.in.</u> ਤੇ ਵੇਖੀਆਂ ਜਾ ਸਕਦੀਆਂ ਹਨ।

> ਐਸ.ਕੇ.ਸ਼ਰਮਾਂ, ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਟਾਉਨਸ਼ਿਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਨੰ:1, ਰਣਜੀਤ ਸਾਗਰ ਡੈਮ ਪ੍ਰੋਜੈਕਟ, ਸ਼ਾਹਪੁਰਕੰਡੀ ਟਾਉਨਸ਼ਿਪ। ਸਪੰਰਕ :01870-263222